NOTICE OF REVISION OR DISALLOWANCE

IN RESPECT OF CLAIMS AGAINST THE DIRECTORS AND OFFICERS OF LYNX AIR HOLDINGS CORPORATION AND 1263343 ALBERTA INC. DBA LYNX (TOGETHER, THE "APPLICANTS")

TO: [insert name and address of Claimant]

FROM: FTI Consulting Canada Inc., in its capacity as Monitor of Lynx Air Holdings Corporation and 1263343 Alberta Inc. dba Lynx

CLAIM REFERENCE NO.

Terms not otherwise defined in this Notice have the meaning ascribed to them in the order of the Court of King's Bench of Alberta dated June 28, 2024 (the "**D&O Claims Procedure Order**"). You can obtain a copy of the Claims Procedure Order on the Monitor's website at http://cfcanada.fticonsulting.com/lynxair/ or by contacting the Monitor as set out below.

This Notice of Revision or Disallowance is issued pursuant to the Claims Procedure Order.

The Monitor, has reviewed your D&O Claim, as set out in your Proof of Claim and hereby gives you notice that is has revised or rejected your D&O Claim as follows:

Claim Against Director/Officer	Amount Per Proof of Claim	Disallowed Amount	Allowed Amount
	\$	\$	\$
	\$	\$	\$
	\$	\$	\$
TOTAL	\$	\$	\$

REASONS FOR DISALLOWANCE:						
				-		
If you do n following:	ot agree with t	this Notice	of Revision or Dis	sallowance please take notice of the		
If you intend	l to dispute a No	otice of Revi	sion or Disallowand	ce, you must:		
(by 5	this Notice of deliver a Not	f Revision or ice of Disputation at the address.	r Disallowance or so te by email, courier ess indicated hereir	a fifteen (15) days after the delivery of such later date as the Court may order, r, personal delivery or prepaid mail to a. The form of Notice of Dispute is		
(with	the Court se	eking deternation shall b	nination of the val	ice of Dispute, file an application with ue and/or status of the D&O Claim, seven (7) Business Days of the filing		
D&C	Claim in accor	dance with t		cation seeking determination of your ms Procedure Order, your Claim shall or Disallowance.		
Address for	Service of Disp	oute Notices	:			
Address of	the Monitor					
	FTI Consulting In its capacity 1263343 Albuste 1610 Calgary, AB Attention: Email:	ry as Monito erta Inc. dba T2P 3R7 Brett Wils	or of Lynx Air Hol Lynx Air	dings Corporation and		
				PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD, ICE WILL BE BINDING UPON		
Dated at		this	day of	, 2023.		

FTI Consulting Canada Inc.
in its capacity as Court-Appointed Monitor of Lynx
Air Holdings Corporation and 1263343 Alberta Inc.
dba Lynx
Per: